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Notes: 
 - Schools listed below competed in the first level of the tournament during the 2024-25 school year. Any school not listed did not compete in the OHSAA tournament. 
Divisional alignment information for schools not listed below can be found in the school's myOHSAA and FinalForms accounts. 
- Schools highlighted in green were approved to move from a lower division to a higher division in accordance with Bylaw 2-1-1 Exception 1 or Excetption 2.

2025-26 OHSAA Boys Track & Field Divisional Alignments

676 GREENON Enon Southwest 180 Division IV Division II
369 CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Cincinnati Southwest 178 Division IV Division II
954 MARIEMONT Cincinnati Southwest 178 Division IV Division II

1584 UTICA UTICA Central 177 Division IV Division II
1566 UNION LOCAL BELMONT East 177 Division IV Division II

642 GILMOUR ACADEMY Gates Mills Northeast 177 Division IV Division II
862 LIBERTY-BENTON Findlay Northwest 175 Division IV Division II
108 ALEXANDER Albany Southeast 175 Division IV Division II

1752 ZANE TRACE Chillicothe Southeast 175 Division IV Division II
1174 NORWAYNE CRESTON Northeast 174 Division IV Division II

636 GENOA AREA Genoa Northwest 174 Division IV Division II
582 BISHOP FENWICK Franklin Southwest 174 Division IV Division II

1956 CLARK MONTESSORI Cincinnati Southwest 174 Division IV Division II
570 FAIRVIEW Fairview Park Northeast 173 Division IV Division II
508 EASTWOOD Pemberville Northwest 173 Division IV Division II

1506 SWANTON Swanton Northwest 173 Division IV Division II
382 CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Batavia Southwest 173 Division IV Division II

1134 NORTH COLLEGE HILL CINCINNATI Southwest 173 Division IV Division II
1600 VERSAILLES Versailles Southwest 172 Division IV Division II
1260 PLEASANT MARION Central 171 Division IV Division II

936 MANCHESTER New Franklin Northeast 171 Division IV Division II
1690 WEST MUSKINGUM Zanesville East 170 Division IV Division II

630 GARFIELD Garrettsville Northeast 170 Division IV Division II
824 LAKE CATHOLIC MENTOR Northeast 170 Division IV Division II
556 FAIRLAND PROCTORVILLE Southeast 169 Division IV Division II
760 IRONTON IRONTON Southeast 169 Division IV Division II
518 EDISON Milan Northwest 168 Division IV Division II

1396 SANDY VALLEY Magnolia East 167 Division IV Division II
1548 TRIWAY Wooster Northeast 167 Division IV Division II
1150 NORTHRIDGE Johnstown Central 166 Division IV Division II
1448 SOUTHEAST RAVENNA Northeast 165 Division IV Division II

410 COLUMBUS ACADEMY GAHANNA Central 164 Division IV Division II
1156 NORTH UNION Richwood Central 164 Division IV Division II

672 GREENEVIEW Jamestown Southwest 164 Division IV Division II
440 CRESTWOOD Mantua Northeast 163 Division IV Division II

1688 WEST LIBERTY-SALEM West Liberty Southwest 163 Division IV Division II
202 BERKSHIRE Burton Northeast 162 Division IV Division II
588 FINNEYTOWN Cincinnati Southwest 162 Division IV Division II

1018 MIAMI EAST Casstown Southwest 162 Division IV Division II
1042 MILTON-UNION West Milton Southwest 162 Division IV Division II
1458 SOUTH POINT SOUTH POINT Southeast 161 Division IV Division II

560 FAIRLESS Brewster East 160 Division IV Division II
1558 TUSCARAWAS VALLEY ZOARVILLE East 160 Division IV Division II
1694 WEST UNION WEST UNION Southeast 159 Division IV Division II
1272 PREBLE SHAWNEE Camden Southwest 158 Division IV Division II

354 CHAMPION WARREN Northeast 157 Division IV Division II
466 DELTA Delta Northwest 157 Division IV Division II

1280 PYMATUNING VALLEY Andover Northeast 156 Division IV Division II
1048 MINFORD MINFORD Southeast 156 Division IV Division II

614 FREDERICKTOWN Fredericktown Central 155 Division IV Division II
860 LIBERTY YOUNGSTOWN Northeast 155 Division IV Division II

1166 NORTHWEST MC DERMOTT Southeast 155 Division IV Division II
162 BARNESVILLE Barnesville East 154 Division IV Division II

1170 NORTHWESTERN WEST SALEM Northeast 153 Division IV Division II
1640 WAYNEDALE Apple Creek Northeast 153 Division IV Division II
1706 WICKLIFFE WICKLIFFE Northeast 153 Division IV Division II
1186 OAK HILL OAK HILL Southeast 152 Division IV Division II
1084 NELSONVILLE-YORK NELSONVILLE Southeast 151 Division IV Division II
1560 TUSLAW Massillon Northeast 150 Division IV Division II
1740 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Westerville Central 149 Division IV Division II

544 FAIRBANKS Milford Center Central 148 Division IV Division II
968 MARTINS FERRY Martins Ferry East 148 Division IV Division II
130 ARCANUM ARCANUM Southwest 148 Division IV Division II

1650 WELLINGTON Wellington Northeast 147 Division IV Division II
1236 PAULDING PAULDING Northwest 147 Division IV Division II
1072 MOUNT GILEAD MOUNT GILEAD Central 145 Division IV Division II
1460 SOUTH RANGE Canfield Northeast 145 Division IV Division II

134 ARCHBOLD Archbold Northwest 145 Division IV Division II
394 COLDWATER Coldwater Northwest 145 Division IV Division II
120 ANNA Anna Southwest 145 Division IV Division II
340 CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC CANTON Northeast 144 Division IV Division II
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236 BLUFFTON BLUFFTON Northwest 144 Division IV Division II
1216 OTTAWA HILLS Ottawa Hills Northwest 144 Division IV Division II

458 DAWSON-BRYANT Coal Grove Southeast 144 Division IV Division II
916 LYNCHBURG-CLAY LYNCHBURG Southeast 143 Division IV Division III
105 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE COLUMBUS Central 142 Division IV Division III
498 EAST KNOX Howard Central 142 Division IV Division III
664 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Columbus Central 142 Division IV Division III

1300 RIDGEWOOD West Lafayette East 142 Division IV Division III
362 CHESAPEAKE Chesapeake Southeast 142 Division IV Division III
182 BELLAIRE Bellaire East 141 Division IV Division III
228 BLANCHESTER Blanchester Southwest 141 Division IV Division III
334 CENTERBURG Centerburg Central 140 Division IV Division III
436 CRESTVIEW COLUMBIANA Northeast 140 Division IV Division III
746 HURON Huron Northwest 140 Division IV Division III
864 LIBERTY CENTER Liberty Center Northwest 140 Division IV Division III
950 MARGARETTA Castalia Northwest 140 Division IV Division III

1270 PORTSMOUTH WEST West Portsmouth Southeast 140 Division IV Division III
866 LIBERTY UNION Baltimore Central 139 Division IV Division III
366 CHIPPEWA DOYLESTOWN Northeast 139 Division IV Division III
812 KIRTLAND Kirtland Northeast 139 Division IV Division III
572 FAIRVIEW Sherwood Northwest 139 Division IV Division III
834 LAKOTA KANSAS Northwest 139 Division IV Division III

1742 WYNFORD Bucyrus Northwest 139 Division IV Division III
1318 ROCK HILL Ironton Southeast 139 Division IV Division III

490 EAST CLINTON Sabina Southwest 139 Division IV Division III
1586 VALLEY Lucasville Southeast 138 Division IV Division III

226 BLACK RIVER Sullivan Northeast 137 Division IV Division III
744 HUNTINGTON CHILLICOTHE Southeast 137 Division IV Division III

1128 NORTH ADAMS Seaman Southeast 137 Division IV Division III
496 EASTERN Winchester Southeast 136 Division IV Division III
624 GARAWAY Sugarcreek East 135 Division IV Division III

1468 SPENCERVILLE Spencerville Northwest 135 Division IV Division III
1136 NORTHEASTERN South Vienna Southwest 135 Division IV Division III

10037 CRISTO REY COLUMBUS Columbus Central 134 Division IV Division III
524 ELGIN MARION Central 134 Division IV Division III
310 CARDINAL MOONEY YOUNGSTOWN Northeast 134 Division IV Division III
530 ELMWOOD Bloomdale Northwest 134 Division IV Division III

1532 TINORA Defiance, Northwest 134 Division IV Division III
1670 WESTERN RESERVE COLLINS Northwest 132 Division IV Division III

818 LABRAE LEAVITTSBURG Northeast 131 Division IV Division III
912 LUTHERAN EAST CLEVELAND HTS Northeast 131 Division IV Division III

1328 ROOTSTOWN ROOTSTOWN Northeast 131 Division IV Division III
598 FORT FRYE BEVERLY East 130 Division IV Division III

1063 MONROE CENTRAL WOODSFIELD East 130 Division IV Division III
1542 TRINITY HS Garfield Heights Northeast 130 Division IV Division III
7488 STIVERS SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS DAYTON Southwest 130 Division IV Division III
1144 NORTHMOR Galion Central 129 Division IV Division III
1082 NATIONAL TRAIL New Paris Southwest 129 Division IV Division III
1404 SEVEN HILLS Cincinnati Southwest 129 Division IV Division III
1230 PARKWAY ROCKFORD Northwest 128 Division IV Division III
1592 VAN BUREN Van Buren Northwest 128 Division IV Division III

470 DIXIE New Lebanon Southwest 128 Division IV Division III
1712 WILLIAMSBURG Williamsburg Southwest 128 Division IV Division III
1010 MEMORIAL CAMPBELL Northeast 127 Division IV Division III
1294 RICHMOND HEIGHTS Richmond Heights Northeast 127 Division IV Division III
1682 WEST JEFFERSON West Jefferson Central 126 Division IV Division III

284 BUCKEYE TRAIL LORE CITY East 126 Division IV Division III
442 CROOKSVILLE CROOKSVILLE East 126 Division IV Division III

1308 RIVERDALE Mt. Blanchard Northwest 125 Division IV Division III
1570 UNITED Hanoverton Northeast 124 Division IV Division III

434 CRESTVIEW ASHLAND Northwest 124 Division IV Division III
102 ADENA FRANKFORT Southeast 124 Division IV Division III

1238 PEEBLES PEEBLES Southeast 124 Division IV Division III
1172 NORTHWOOD Northwood Northwest 123 Division IV Division III
1400 SENECA EAST ATTICA Northwest 123 Division IV Division III
1096 NEWCOMERSTOWN NEWCOMERSTOWN East 122 Division IV Division III

681 GROVE CITY CHRISTIAN Grove City Central 121 Division IV Division III
1418 SHENANDOAH Sarahsville East 121 Division IV Division III
1304 RITTMAN RITTMAN Northeast 121 Division IV Division III
1538 TRIAD North Lewisburg Southwest 121 Division IV Division III

662 GRAND VALLEY ORWELL Northeast 120 Division IV Division III
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542 EVERGREEN Metamora Northwest 120 Division IV Division III
314 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Cardington Central 119 Division IV Division III
408 COLUMBIANA COLUMBIANA Northeast 119 Division IV Division III

1044 MINERAL RIDGE Mineral Ridge Northeast 119 Division IV Division III
430 COVINGTON Covington Southwest 119 Division IV Division III

1450 SOUTHEASTERN Chillicothe Southeast 118 Division IV Division III
1646 WAYNE TRACE Haviland Northwest 117 Division IV Division III


